MOU OF EDUSAT SIGNED BETWEEN HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, J&K AND ISRO AT JAMMU



A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between Higher Education Department of J&K and Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO) through Mr. Virender Kumar, Director DECU (Ahmedabad) today on 3rd June 2017 and Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon, IAS, Commissioner/Secretary to J&K Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, at Govt. P.G.College for Women, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu in presence of Dr. Jitendra Singh, Hon'ble MoS for PMO for Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Space and Department of Atomic Energy MoS (Independent Charge) for Ministry of DoNER. Shri Syed Altaf Bukhari, Hon'ble Minister for Education, J&K speaking on the occasion, Shri Syed Altaf Bukhari addressed the students to take benefit of this technology in teaching-learning process and appreciated the efforts of Higher Education Department and ISRO in reviving Edusat in J&K.On this occasion Dr. Jitendra Singh, Hon'ble MoS for PMO for Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Space and Department of Atomic Energy MoS (Independent Charge) for Ministry of DoNER highlighted the various achievements of ISRO in the area of space applications in the country. Hon'ble Minister said that regional centre for Space Application shall be opened by ISRO in J&K very soon. Others present on the occasion were four other Scientist from ISRO, Vice Chancellor, Cluster University Jammu, Prof. Ashok Aima, Director School Education, Jammu, District Administration of Jammu, Dr. Kiran Bakshi, Principal, Govt. P.G.College for Women, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu, Sh. Kulbhushan Kumar, Financial Advisor, Higher Education Department and Principals of various Govt. Degree Colleges, Polytechnics, Schools and students of Schools, Higher Secondary Schools and Higher Education Department. Prof. Ajeet Angral, Nodal Principal presented vote of thanks on the occasion.